AmbiCom Holdings, Inc.

405 River Oaks Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134 USA

Date: Jul 23, 2010

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in Identification

To Whom It May Concern:

This application for Change of Identification request a new FCC ID as stipulated in 47CFR 2.933(b) for presently authorized equipment.

This application by AmbiCom Holdings, Inc will establish a new FCC ID under FCC ID: P5T-WL151NUSB for the purpose of marketing.

The original grant to SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD FCC ID: V7TW311U will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1) The original identification is FCC ID: V7TW311U
- 2) The original grant date is 07/16/2009
- 3) The equipment is electrically and functionally identical. Only the model name, trade name, and FCC ID number are different.
- 4) The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device
- 5) Exterior photographs are included in this application

Applicant: AmbiCom Holdings, Inc

Address: 405 River Oaks Parkway, San Jose, California, 95134 United States

Signature: Kenneth Cheng

Name and Title: Kenneth Cheng / President Email: kenneth cheng@ambicom.com

Tel: 408-321-0822